Infrastructure solutions for North America
Hospitality ordering guide
Rev. 10/21
Introduction
Throughout a guest’s stay, from the time the guest checks in, to in-room services, to the fitness room, spa and
conference rooms… guests expect ubiquitous connectivity, seamless on-boarding, fast speeds and a personalized
experience. At the same time, hoteliers need a network that keeps the property, staff, guests and your business
data safe and secure. These needs, and the need to reduce the total cost of ownership and maximize the lifecycle

1RU optical splitters....................................................................... 23
1
Hospitality ordering guide
Fiber product solutions
CommScope designs and manufactures a complete line of high-performance outside plant (OSP), indoor/outdoor and premises
fiber-optic cables. Our multimode (LazrSPEED®) and revolutionary zero water peak singlemode (TeraSPEED®) fiber solutions provide
end-to-end channel performance for all fiber-related applications. Available as loose tube all-dry and central core cables (gel-filled
tubes), our fiber-optic family of cables meets critical NEC requirements for riser, plenum and LSZH applications while offering
unique resistance to installation and termination stresses. Optional armored outer jacket versions are also available.
Fiber-optic cabling solutions
CommScope offers a complete line of riser, plenum and low smoke zero halogen (LSZH) rated cables for use inside buildings
and customer premises. These cables are available in standard singlemode and multimode fiber configurations and meet all
critical NEC requirements for riser or plenum applications while offering unique resistance to installation and termination
stresses. Premises cables are engineered with excellent mechanical/optical performance and superior fiber ratings, with
diameter 30 percent smaller and weight 50 percent lighter than comparable products.
Premises fiber distribution cables
Ordering information
Description
Jacket
type
Fiber
count
Product
code Material ID
Premises fiber distribution cables—non-armored
OS2 singlemode
jacket: yellow
Plenum
2-fiber P-002-DS-8W 760004317
4-fiber P-004-DS-8W 760004325
6-fiber P-006-DS-8W 760004333
12-fiber P-012-DS-8W-FSUYL 760004358
24-fiber P-024-DS-8W-FSUYL 760018630
Riser
2-fiber R-002-DS-8W 760004408
4-fiber R-004-DS-8W 760004416
6-fiber R-006-DS-8W 760004424
12-fiber R-012-DS-8W-FSUYL 760004440
24-fiber R-024-DS-8W-FSUYL 760018515
OS2 singlemode non-armored
(12-fiber)
OS2 singlemode armored
(12-fiber)
OM4 multimode non-armored
(12-fiber)
OS2 singlemode armored
(24-fber)
2
Hospitality ordering guide
Fiber product solutions
Ordering information
Description
Jacket
type
Fiber
count
Product
code Material ID
OM4 multimode
jacket: aqua
Plenum
2-fiber P-002-DS-5K 760057034
4-fiber  P-004-DS-5K 760161083
6-fiber P-006-DS-5K 760012138
12-fiber P-012-DS-5K-FSUAQ 760006411
24-fiber P-024-DS-5K-FSUAQ 760018697
Riser
4-fiber R-004-DS-5K 760088641
6-fiber R-006-DS-5K 760012104
12-fiber R-012-DS-5K-FSUAQ 760012112
24-fiber R-024-DS-5K-FSUAQ 760018564
Premises fiber distribution cables—armored
Interlocking aluminum armored
OS2 singlemode
jacket: yellow
Plenum
2-fiber P-002-DZ-8W 760128157
4-fiber P-004-DZ-8W 760126136
6-fiber P-006-DZ-8W 760127795
12-fiber P-012-DZ-8W-FSUYL 760127803
24-fiber P-024-DZ-8W-FSUYL 760127886
Riser
2-fiber R-002-DZ-8W 760127555
4-fiber R-004-DZ-8W 760126730
6-fiber R-006-DZ-8W 760127308
12-fiber R-012-DZ-8W-FSUYL 760127316
24-fiber R-024-DZ-8W-FSUYL 760127373
OM4 multimode
jacket: aqua
Plenum
4-fiber P-004-DZ-5K 760251722
6-fiber P-006-DZ-5K 760128181
12-fiber P-012-DZ-5K-FSUAQ 760128017
24-fiber P-024-DZ-5K-FSUAQ 760127910
Riser
6-fiber R-006-DZ-5K 760127506

EPX-4U-PNL-ENC-FX 760251051
4
Hospitality ordering guide
Fiber product solutions
The CommScope wall-mounted building entrance enclosures are designed to enable field and factory terminations, and field splicing in
a single unit. Units can accommodate up to 96 SC and 192 LC fiber terminations or 16, 32, and 64 MPO adapters. The enclosure also
stores fiber splices and can accommodate 96 fusion splices or 72 mechanical splices with the appropriate splice holders.
Wall-mount building enclosures
Ordering information
Description
Dimensions
(H x W x D)
Product
code Material ID
Wall-mount building enclosure
Accepts PNL-type adapters or splice cassettes
Accepts (2) adapters or splice cassettes 11.2-in x 14.5-in x 2.08-in WB2-EMT-BK-2P-PNL 760248905
Accepts (4) adapters or splice cassettes 11.2-in x 14.5-in x 3.88-in WB2-EMT-BK-4P-PNL 760248906
Accepts (8) adapters or splice cassettes 11.2-in x 14.5-in x 6.25-in WB2-EMT-BK-8P-PNL 760248907
WB2-EMT-BK-2P-PNL
(closed)
WB2-EMT-BK-2P-PNL
(open, unloaded)
WB2-EMT-BK-4P-PNL
(open, unloaded)
WB2-EMT-BK-8P-PNL
(open, unloaded)
5
Hospitality ordering guide
Fiber product solutions
Fiber adapter panels
Ordering information
Description
Port
count
Adapter
type
Product
code Material ID
Fiber adapter panels; black
1000-type used with SD fiber panels and wall-mount enclosures, shuttered
OS2 singlemode, blue
12-port (12) LC/UPC PNL-BK-012-SFA-LC02-BL-SHUTTERED 760067165
24-port (12) duplex LC/UPC PNL-BK-024-SFA-LC02-BL-SHUTTERED 760027433
OM4 multimode, aqua
12-port (6) duplex LC PNL-BK-012-MFA-LC02-AQ-SHUTTERED 760067173
24-port (12) duplex LC PNL-BK-024-MFA-LC02-AQ-SHUTTERED 760028209
Singlemode 12-port Singlemode 24-port OM4 multimode 12-port OM4 multimode 24-port
Fiber splicing cassettes
Ordering information
Description
Port
count
Adapter
type
Fiber
pigtails
Product
code Material ID
Fiber splicing cassettes; black
With 900 μm fiber pigtails, support fusion splice and are used with SD fiber panels and wall-mount enclosures
OS2 singlemode, blue
12-port (6) duplex LC/UPC
900 μm PNL-CS-12LCW-PT 760221747
None PNL-CS-12LCW 760236501
24-port (12) duplex LC/UPC
900 μm PNL-CS-24LCW-PT 760221705
None PNL-CS-24LCW 760236504
OM4 multimode, aqua
12-port (6) duplex LC
900 μm PNL-CS-12LCX-PT 760221739
None PNL-CS-12LCX 760236500
24-port (12) duplex LC
900 μm PNL-CS-24LCX-PT 760221697
None PNL-CS-24LCX 760236503
Note: 900 μm fiber pigtails support fusion splice
Singlemode 12-port Singlemode 24-port OM4 multimode 12-port OM4 multimode 24-port
6
Hospitality ordering guide
Fiber product solutions
RoloSplice kits
Ordering information
Description
Product
code Material ID
RoloSplice kits
With 2 mechanical splice trays; 24 splice capacity RS-2AM-12SF 760039859
With 4 mechanical splice trays; 48 splice capacity RS-4AM-12SF 760031849
Fiber-optic single fusion splice sleeve, 50 pack SFS-SLEEVE 9701008/00 RS-2AM-12SF RS-4AM-12SF
Fiber adapters
Ordering information
Description
Adapter
type
Product
code Material ID
Fiber adapters, single pack
Singlemode, blue Duplex LC SFA-LC02-BL 700002215
Multimode, aqua Duplex LC MFA-LC02-AQ 108622887 Singlemode LC Multimode LC
Fiber-optic patch cords
Prefix
FD	 Jumper/Plenum
FE	 Jumper-Riser
FF	 Jumper-LSZH/
	 Riser
Fiber Type
X	 OM4
	 multimode
W 	 Singlemode
V 	 OM5
Connector 1
LC	 LC Standard
SC	 SC Standard
LA	 LC Angled
SA	 SC Angled
Connector 2
LC	 LC Standard
SC	 SC Standard
LA	 LC Angled
SA	 SC Angled
Cordage Size
2	 1.6mm Simplex
4	 1.6mm Zipcord
Fiber Count
1	 1 Fiber
2	 2 Fiber
Breakout Length
X	 No Breakout
UOM
F	 Feet
M	 Meter
Breakout	 Length
2-200	 Feet
1-061	 Meters
Jacket Color
A	 Blue
B	 Orange
C	 Green
D	 Brown
E	 Slate
G	 Red
H	 Black
J	 Yellow
K	 Violet
L	 Rose
M	 Aqua
N	 Lime
1
F

(for indoor application, see page 18)
14
Hospitality ordering guide
Powered fiber solutions
Powered fiber cable system
Ordering information
	· Outdoor and riser/LSZH, indoor/outdoor rated versions
	· SELV and NEC Class 2 compliant
	· Quick-peel style cable
	· Utilizes globally existing, proven and inexpensive FTTH-style flat cable hardware
Part number/
MID Description
PFC-S02L12 Powered fiber cable, indoor/outdoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
PFC-S02L16 Powered fiber cable, indoor/outdoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
PFC-S02O12 Powered fiber cable, outdoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
PFC-S02O16 Powered fiber cable, outdoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
PFC-S04L12 Powered fiber cable, indoor/outdoor, OS2, 4 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
PFC-S04L16 Powered fiber cable, indoor/outdoor, OS2, 4 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
PFC-S04O12 Powered fiber cable, outdoor, OS2, 4 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
PFC-S04O16 Powered fiber cable, outdoor, OS2, 4 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
PFC-S12L12 Powered fiber cable, indoor/outdoor, OS2, 12 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
PFC-S12L16 Powered fiber cable, indoor/outdoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 12 x 16 AWG conductors
PFC-S12O12 Powered fiber cable, outdoor, OS2, 12 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
PFC-S12O16 Powered fiber cable, outdoor, OS2, 12 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
PFC-302L12 Powered fiber cable, indoor/outdoor, OM3, 2 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
PFC-302L16 Powered fiber cable, indoor/outdoor, OM3, 2 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
PFC-302O12 Powered fiber cable, outdoor, OM3, 2 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
PFC-302O16 Powered fiber cable, outdoor, OM3, 2 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
PFC-304L12 Powered fiber cable, indoor/outdoor, OM3, 4 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
PFC-304L16 Powered fiber cable, indoor/outdoor, OM3, 4 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
PFC-304O12 Powered fiber cable, outdoor, OM3, 4 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
PFC-304O16 Powered fiber cable, outdoor, OM3, 4 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
15
Hospitality ordering guide
Powered fiber solutions
Plenum round powered fiber cable
	· Hybrid copper and fiber in one cable simplifies installation—saving material, labor costs, space and time
	· Plenum safety listings to support indoor plenum spaces in hospitality, education, and campus installs within the building
	· Round design is installer friendly, and able to easily navigate pathways and tight spaces in the building
	· Offered in 12, 16 and 20 AWG options to support specific distance and budget demands
	· Both singlemode and multimode glass types are available; OS2, OM3 and OM4 to tailor the system to meet various customer applications
MID Part number Description
12 AWG
760250282 P-002-DS-HY-8W-F29YL/2X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
760250283 P-002-DS-HY-5L-F29AQ/2X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 2 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
760250284 P-002-DS-HY-5K-F29AQ/2X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 2 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
760250285 P-004-DS-HY-8W-F29YL/2X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 4 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
760250286 P-004-DS-HY-5L-F29AQ/2X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 4 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
760250287 P-004-DS-HY-5K-F29AQ/2X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 4 fibers, 2 x 12 AWG conductors
760250288 P-002-DS-HY-8W-F29YL/4X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 4 x 12 AWG conductors
760250289 P-002-DS-HY-5L-F29AQ/4X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 2 fibers, 4 x 12 AWG conductors
760250290 P-002-DS-HY-5K-F29AQ/4X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 2 fibers, 4 x 12 AWG conductors
760250291 P-004-DS-HY-8W-F29YL/4X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 4 fibers, 4 x 12 AWG conductors
760250292 P-004-DS-HY-5L-F29AQ/4X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 4 fibers, 4 x 12 AWG conductors
760250293 P-004-DS-HY-5K-F29AQ/4X12AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 4 fibers, 4 x 12 AWG conductors
16 AWG
760250294 P-002-DS-HY-8W-F18YL/2X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
760250295 P-002-DS-HY-5L-F18AQ/2X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 2 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
760250296 P-002-DS-HY-5K-F18AQ/2X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 2 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
760250297 P-004-DS-HY-8W-F18YL/2X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 4 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
760250298 P-004-DS-HY-5L-F18AQ/2X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 4 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
760250299 P-004-DS-HY-5K-F18AQ/2X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 4 fibers, 2 x 16 AWG conductors
760250300 P-002-DS-HY-8W-F18YL/4X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 4 x 16 AWG conductors
760250301 P-002-DS-HY-5L-F18AQ/4X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 2 fibers, 4 x 16 AWG conductors
760250302 P-002-DS-HY-5K-F18AQ/4X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 2 fibers, 4 x 16 AWG conductors
760250303 P-004-DS-HY-8W-F18YL/4X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 4 fibers, 4 x 16 AWG conductors
760250304 P-004-DS-HY-5L-F18AQ/4X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 4 fibers, 4 x 16 AWG conductors
760250305 P-004-DS-HY-5K-F18AQ/4X16AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 4 fibers, 4 x 16 AWG conductors
P-002-DS-HY-5L or 5K-F29AQ-2x12AWG P-002-DS-HY-8W-F29YL-2x12AWG P-004-DS-HY-5L or 5K-F29AQ-4x12AWG P-004-DS-HY-8W-F29Y-4x12AWG
16
Hospitality ordering guide
Powered fiber solutions
Plenum round PFC cable continued
MID Part number Description
20 AWG
760250306 P-002-DS-HY-8W-F16YL/2X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 2 x 20 AWG conductors
760250307 P-002-DS-HY-5L-F16AQ/2X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 2 fibers, 2 x 20 AWG conductors
760250308 P-002-DS-HY-5K-F16AQ/2X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 2 fibers, 2 x 20 AWG conductors
760250309 P-004-DS-HY-8W-F16YL/2X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 4 fibers, 2 x 20 AWG conductors
760250310 P-004-DS-HY-5L-F16AQ/2X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 4 fibers, 2 x 20 AWG conductors
760250311 P-004-DS-HY-5K-F16AQ/2X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 4 fibers, 2 x 20 AWG conductors
760250312 P-002-DS-HY-8W-F16YL/4X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 2 fibers, 4 x 20 AWG conductors
760250313 P-002-DS-HY-5L-F16AQ/4X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 2 fibers, 4 x 20 AWG conductors
760250314 P-002-DS-HY-5K-F16AQ/4X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 2 fibers, 4 x 20 AWG conductors
760250315 P-004-DS-HY-8W-F16YL/4X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OS2, 4 fibers, 4 x 20 AWG conductors
760250316 P-004-DS-HY-5L-F16AQ/4X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM3, 4 fibers, 4 x 20 AWG conductors
760250317 P-004-DS-HY-5K-F16AQ/4X20AWG Powered fiber cable, plenum indoor, OM4, 4 fibers, 4 x 20 AWG conductors
Surface-mount boxes
	· Supports structured cabling labeling and administration
	· Protects your powered fiber cable and connections
	· Provides a clean end point to terminate new indoor

 PFP-SPS-C1  SPS rectifier controller display
 PFP-SPS-SF  SPS rectifier blank slot panel
Hospitality ordering guide
Powered fiber solutions
18
Hospitality ordering guide
Powered fiber solutions
CommScope powered fiber solution
Telecommunications roomMain equipment room
HD fiber shelf
RUCKUS® ICX®
core fiber switch
SINGLEMODE OR MULTIMODE
FIBER TRUNK CABLE
2 STRAND FIBER CABLE SINGLEMODE OR MULTIMODE
MULTIMODE FIBER NOT TO EXCEED 1,804 FT (550 M)
DC POWER
RUCKUS H510/H550
w/ fiber backpack and IoT module
Fiber shelf
RUCKUS ICX
core to access
IPTV
VoIP/PoE
Thermostat
Door locks
CATEGORY 6A PLENUM CABLE
dc power supply unit
Guest room
48 VDC powered
Main equipment room
2 STRAND FIBER CABLE SINGLEMODE OR MULTIMODE
MULTIMODE FIBER NOT TO EXCEED 1,804 FT (550 M)
RUCKUS H510/H550
w/ fiber backpack and IoT module
HD fiber shelf
RUCKUS® ICX®
core fiber switches configured in a stack
IPTV
VoIP/PoE
Thermostat
Door locks
dc power supply unit
Guest room
DC POWER
CATEGORY 6A PLENUM CABLE
48 VDC powered
Powered fiber to the room—mid span power distribution with two-tier network architecture
Powered fiber to the room—no mid span with collapsed network

Passive optical networking (PON)
architecture
Hospitality ordering guide
PON solutions
PON architecture design
SM
Main equipment room a
Passive optical network architecture—central split
Passive optical network architecture—mid span split
Typical passive optical network architecture—with power
22
Hospitality ordering guide
PON solutions
PON infrastructure solutions
Fiber adapter panels
Ordering information
Description
Port
count
Adapter
type
Product
code Material ID
Fiber adapter panels; singlemode
1000-type used with EPX fiber panels
12-port
SC/APC PNL-BK-012-AFA-SC02-GR 760117267
LC/APC PNL-BK-012-AFA-LC12-GR 760147637
12-Port SC/APC 12-Port LC/APC
Fiber adapters
Fiber-optic patch cords
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Description
Product
code Material ID
TeraSPEED® LC-APC duplex low-profile adapter, green, single pack AFA-LC02-GR/LP 760115246
SC Simplex/LC duplex low-profile adapter mounting module/collar assembly, ivory UNFA-EMM-SC01/LC02-IV-PACK-25 760156026
SC Simplex/LC duplex low-profile adapter mounting module/collar assembly, white UNFA-EMM-SC01/LC02-WH-PACK-25 760156034
SC Simplex/LC duplex low-profile adapter mounting module/collar assembly, gray UNFA-EMM-SC01/LC02-GY-PACK-25 760156018
SC Simplex/LC duplex low-profile adapter mounting module/collar assembly, black UNFA-EMM-SC01/LC02-BK-PACK-25 760156000
Prefix
FD	 Jumper/Plenum
FE	 Jumper-Riser
FF	 Jumper-LSZH/
	 Riser
Fiber Type
X	 OM4
	 multimode
W 	 Singlemode
V 	 OM5
Connector 1
LC	 LC APC
SC	 SC APC
Connector 2
LC	 LC APC
SC	 SC APC
Cordage Size
2	 1.6mm Simplex
4	 1.6mm Zipcord
Fiber Count
1	 1 Fiber
2	 2 Fiber
Breakout Length
X	 No Breakout
UOM
F	 Feet
M	 Meter
Breakout	 Length
2-200	 Feet
1-061	 Meters
Jacket Color
A	 Blue
B	 Orange
C	 Green
D	 Brown
E	 Slate
G	 Red
H	 Black
J	 Yellow
K	 Violet
L	 Rose

010
23
Hospitality ordering guide
Optical splitters
1RU optical splitters
1RU splitter panel with LC/APC
1RU splitter panel with LC/UPC
1RU splitter panel with SC/APC
1RU splitter panel with SC/UPC
Ordering information
Description Material ID
1RU panel, 1x64 split ratio, 1 splitter, LC/APC connectors 1RU-SP1164001
1RU panel, 2x32 split ratio, 2 splitters, LC/APC connectors 1RU-SP1232002
1RU panel, 1x32 split ratio, 2 splitters, LC/APC connectors 1RU-SP1132002
1RU panel, 1x32 split ratio, 1 splitter, LC/APC connectors 1RU-SP1132001
Ordering information
Description Material ID
1RU panel, 1x64 split ratio, 1 splitter, LC/UPC connectors 1RU-SP2164001
1RU panel, 2x32 split ratio, 2 splitters, LC/UPC connectors 1RU-SP2232002
1RU panel, 1x32 split ratio, 2 splitters, LC/UPC connectors 1RU-SP2132002
1RU panel, 1x32 split ratio, 1 splitter, LC/UPC connectors 1RU-SP2132001
Ordering information
Description Material ID
1RU panel, 1X32 split ratio, 1 splitter, SC/APC connectors 1RU-SP3132001
1RU panel, 2X32 split ratio, 1 splitter, SC/APC connectors 1RU-SP3232001
Ordering information
Description Material ID
1RU panel, 1X32 split ratio, 1 splitter, SC/UPC connectors 1RU-SP4132001
1RU panel, 2X32 split ratio, 1 splitter, SC/UPC connectors 1RU-SP4232001
commscope.com
Visit our website or contact your local CommScope representative for more information.
© 2021 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved.
Unless otherwise noted, all trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of CommScope. This document is for planning purposes only and is not